# Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request the following information under the freedom of information act.

1) How many ICU beds you currently have.

### There are 25 critical care beds.

2) How many of your ICU beds have been used over the months March-October. (on a month-by-month basis)

### All 25 critical care beds were used each month.

3) How many general beds you have

#### There are 648 general and acute beds.

4) How many general beds have been used from March-October (on a month-by-month basis)?

We cannot answer this question specifically as the data is not available. However, we expect that almost all beds will have been utilised at some point within each month requested. Note that this does not mean we were at near-100% occupancy at all times; but the majority of beds will have been populated at some point within the month.

5) How many deaths from Covid you have had (not died with covid but those that died directly from covid)

We have had 399 deaths that have been submitted to date but we have also deaths that are still awaiting MCCD's to be completed and deaths awaiting the coroner so theses death have not been submitted yet.

6) How many deaths with underlying conditions that were also positive from covid.

## We have not collected this data locally.

7) How many patients were hospitalised but released the same day from March to October (on a month-by-month basis)

The following table shows the number of patients admitted as an inpatient and discharged the same day, split by month. Please note that many of these patients are daycases who were intended to be admitted and discharged the same day. These numbers do not include patients who were born that day or patients who died that day.

Month	2020-	2020-	2020-	2020-	2020-	2020-	2020-	2020-
	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10
Admitted and Discharged Inpatient	5376	1919	2746	3365	3940	4071	5139	4669
Same Day								